
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SCCA Majors Races 

 

Dog Days of Summer 

Motorsports Park Hastings 

Hastings, NE 

August 9-10, 2025 



Saturday 
 

Races only 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 

No. 

14 
3 

73 

Class 

FC 

FC 

F6 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 

Name 

Robert Henson 
Kevin Kopecky 
Graham Smith 

Region 

KCR 
KCR 
KCR 

Member # 

78884_4 
401670 
616196 

Best Tm 

1:32.953 
1:42.303 
1:49.088 

In Lap 

6 
8 

12 

Make-Model 

Van Diemen RF-93 
RFR Formula Continental 
KBS mk VII 

Hometown 

Lee's Summit MO 
Louisburg KS 
Kansas City MO 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/9/2025 9:13:25 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Keith Pfautz Race Director 

Kathy Baker Chief Stewrad 

Sanction #25-M-63918 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Dog Days of Summer Majors 

GR 2 63918 FA FC FE FE2 FF FM FV FX P P2 ASR* F6*  

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying started at 8:39:32 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

8/9/2025 08:40 

Dog Days of Summer
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions

August 9 - 10, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63918



Pos 

1 
2 
3 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 

14 
3 

86 

73 

Class 

FC 

FC 

F6 

F6 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 

DNS 

Name 

Robert Henson 

Kevin Kopecky 

Timothy Friest 

Graham Smith 

Laps 

16 
15 
15 

Best Tm 

1:29.333 
1:37.894 
1:36.275 

Make-Model 

Van Diemen RF-93 

RFR Formula Continental 

KBS mk VII 

KBS mk VII 

Member # 

78884_4 
401670 
391518 

616196 

Region 

KCR 
KCR 
KCR 

KCR 

Hometown 

Lee's Summit MO 

Louisburg KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Kansas City MO 

Sponsor 

HRB Sports/ Carmelitaâ€™s 

Kopecky Motorsports 

David Vincent/ Teaching Salary 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional Results posted at 1:27 PM.  Total Time 26:06.256 
Official Race Results posted at 2:00 PM 

Printed: 8/9/2025 2:00:04 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Keith Pfautz Race Director 

Kathy Baker Chief Stewrad 

Sanction #25-M-63918 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

79.068 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.333 

Best Speed 

86.642 

Best Lap by 

14 - Robert Henson 

Dog Days of Summer Majors 

GR 2 63918 FA FC FE FE2 FF FM FV FX P P2 ASR* F6*  

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:58:27 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

8/9/2025 13:00 

Dog Days of Summer
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions

August 9 - 10, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63918



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 

95 
10 
73 
76 
41 
12 
91 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Name 

Mark Hutchins 
Michael C Cameron 
Nick Heinig 
Jason Hartwell 
Roman Perez 
James Beall 
Eric Perez 

Region 

NEB 
Colo 
NEOK 
NEB 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 

Member # 

109267_1 
403454 
699505 
469555 
747205 
738528 
747204 

Best Tm 

1:34.892 
1:35.324 
1:35.937 
1:43.181 
1:46.851 
1:46.919 
1:47.907 

In Lap 

11 
5 

13 
9 
4 

12 
5 

Make-Model 

SCCA ENT SRF3 
SCCA ENT SRF3 
SCCA ENT SRF3 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Lincoln NE 
Highlands Ranch CO 
Jenks OK 
Kansas City MO 
Elizabeth CO 
Parker CO 
Elizabeth CO 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car #41 Reentered from the Paddock, previous times invalidated. 

Printed: 8/9/2025 9:54:28 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Keith Pfautz Race Director 

Kathy Baker Chief Stewrad 

Sanction #25-M-63918 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Dog Days of Summer Majors 

GR 4 63918 SM SMX SRF3 SRF* 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying started at 9:29:05 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

8/9/2025 09:28 

Dog Days of Summer
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions

August 9 - 10, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63918



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 

95 
10 
73 
76 
41 
12 
91 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Name 

Mark Hutchins 

Michael C Cameron 

Nick Heinig 

Jason Hartwell 

Roman Perez 

James Beall 

Eric Perez 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 

Best Tm 

1:35.529 
1:36.168 
1:35.845 
1:42.782 
1:46.113 
1:47.156 
1:48.102 

Make-Model 

SCCA ENT SRF3 

SCCA ENT SRF3 

SCCA ENT SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

Member # 

109267_1 
403454 
699505 
469555 
747205 
738528 
747204 

Region 

NEB 
Colo 
NEOK 
NEB 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 

Hometown 

Lincoln NE 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Jenks OK 

Kansas City MO 

Elizabeth CO 

Parker CO 

Elizabeth CO 

Sponsor 

YOURCANCERCARE.COM 

Cleveland Petroleum Products/ C3 Industrial 

Flatwater Agronomy 

Go 4 It Racing 

Everything VQ / RNJ Strategies / Go-4-It Racing 

Go 4 It Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:35.529) for SRF3 by Mark Hutchins. 
Provisional Results posted at 2:05 PM.  Total Time 25:44.826 
Official Results posted at 2:40 PM 

Printed: 8/9/2025 2:37:36 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Keith Pfautz Race Director 

Kathy Baker Chief Stewrad 

Sanction #25-M-63918 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Margin of Victory 

9.399 

Avg. Speed 

80.164 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.529 

Best Speed 

81.023 

Best Lap by 

95 - Mark Hutchins 

Dog Days of Summer Majors 

GR 4 63918 SM SMX SRF3 SRF* 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:32:52 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

8/9/2025 13:30 

Dog Days of Summer
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions

August 9 - 10, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63918



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

21 
25 
42 
41 
82 
5 

Class 

GT2 

GT1 

T3 

T2 

T3 

EP 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

Name 

Mark Kirby 
Robert Prilika 
Michael Pettiford 
John Argrow 
John Wilson 
Mark Weber 

Region 

KCR 
Colo 
CDR 
Colo 
KCR 
STL 

Member # 

337932 
422920 
149585 
749971 
520425 
19811 

Best Tm 

1:30.283 
1:35.663 
1:37.508 
1:43.240 
1:45.431 
1:48.670 

In Lap 

3 
7 
4 
8 
7 

13 

Make-Model 

Dodge Viper 
Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 
Pontiac Solstice GXP 
Pontiac Solstice GXP 
Honda S2000 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Shawnee Mission KS 
Larkspur CO 
Louisville CO 
Boulder CO 
Shawnee KS 
Saint Louis MO 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/9/2025 10:44:44 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Keith Pfautz Race Director 

Kathy Baker Chief Stewrad 

Sanction #25-M-63918 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Dog Days of Summer Majors 

GR 5 63918 AS EP GT1-2 GT3U GTX T1-3 GTA* 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying started at 10:17:48 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

8/9/2025 10:18 

Dog Days of Summer
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions

August 9 - 10, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63918



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

21 
25 
42 
41 
82 
5 

Class 

GT2 

GT1 

T3 

T2 

T3 

EP 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

Name 

Mark Kirby 

Robert Prilika 

Michael Pettiford 

John Argrow 

John Wilson 

Mark Weber 

Laps 

16 
16 
15 
15 
14 
14 

Best Tm 

1:31.704 
1:36.592 
1:37.481 
1:43.035 
1:49.910 
1:49.098 

Make-Model 

Dodge Viper 

Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Honda S2000 

Mazda Miata 

Member # 

337932 
422920 
149585 
749971 
520425 
19811 

Region 

KCR 
Colo 
CDR 
Colo 
KCR 
STL 

Hometown 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Larkspur CO 

Louisville CO 

Boulder CO 

Shawnee KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Sponsor 

RPM 

GO4IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/Emich 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools 

Goodyear/ Red Line Oil/ Hawk Brakes/ JPM/ Mazda 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:37.481) for T3 by Michael Pettiford. 
New Track Record (1:31.704) for GT2 by Mark Kirby. 
Provisional Results posted at 3:05 PM.  Total Time 25:36.605 
Official Results posted at 3:35 PM. 

Printed: 8/9/2025 3:35:23 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Keith Pfautz Race Director 

Kathy Baker Chief Stewrad 

Sanction #25-M-63918 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Margin of Victory 

1:30.814 

Avg. Speed 

80.593 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.704 

Best Speed 

84.402 

Best Lap by 

21 - Mark Kirby 

Dog Days of Summer Majors 

GR 5 63918 AS EP GT1-2 GT3U GTX T1-3 GTA* 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:33:45 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

8/9/2025 14:30 

Dog Days of Summer
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions

August 9 - 10, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63918



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

04 
86 
4 

53 
5 

27 

Class 

FP 

HP 

T4 

HP 

FP 

HP 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 

Name 

Jonathan Goodale 
William Lamkin 
Michael Pettiford 
Ralf Lindow 
Mark Weber 
Guy Watney 

Region 

Colo 
Colo 
CDR 
NEB 
STL 
KCR 

Member # 

97968 
380424 
149585 
416957 
19811 
232601_1 

Best Tm 

1:38.705 
1:41.417 
1:44.151 
1:45.391 
1:45.909 
2:08.648 

In Lap 

5 
2 
5 
6 
5 

11 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 
Honda CRX 
Pontiac Solstice 
Volkswagen Golf 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota MR2 

Hometown 

Conifer CO 
Broomfield CO 
Louisville CO 
Bellevue NE 
Saint Louis MO 
Overland Park KS 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/9/2025 11:16:23 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Keith Pfautz Race Director 

Kathy Baker Chief Stewrad 

Sanction #25-M-63918 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Dog Days of Summer Majors 

GR 6 63918 B-Spec FP HP STL STU T4 IT-All* 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying started at 10:50:03 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

8/9/2025 10:52 

Dog Days of Summer
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions

August 9 - 10, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63918



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

04 
53 
86 
5 

27 
4 

Class 

FP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

T4 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 

Name 

Jonathan Goodale 

Ralf Lindow 

William Lamkin 

Mark Weber 

Guy Watney 

Michael Pettiford 

Laps 

15 
15 
15 
15 
13 
10 

Best Tm 

1:39.713 
1:40.636 
1:40.598 
1:44.235 
2:02.146 
1:42.140 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Volkswagen Golf 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota MR2 

Pontiac Solstice 

Member # 

97968 
416957 
380424 
19811 
232601_1 
149585 

Region 

Colo 
NEB 
Colo 
STL 
KCR 
CDR 

Hometown 

Conifer CO 

Bellevue NE 

Broomfield CO 

Saint Louis MO 

Overland Park KS 

Louisville CO 

Sponsor 

Mazda/ Hoosier/ Summit Racing/ Hawk Brakes/ Penske/ Big R Conifer 

Hoosier/ Hawk/ Summit Racing 

Hoosier/Summit/Hawk/JPM 

Goodyear/ Red Line Oil/ Hawk Brakes/ JPM/ Mazda 

Anesthesia Service and Equipment 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Emich/Hawk 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:42.140) for T4 by Michael Pettiford. 
New Track Record (1:40.598) for HP by William Lamkin. 
Provisional Results posted at 3:45 PM. Total Time 25:24.523 
Official Results posted at 4:15 PM. 

Printed: 8/9/2025 4:08:12 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Keith Pfautz Race Director 

Kathy Baker Chief Stewrad 

Sanction #25-M-63918 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Margin of Victory 

13.189 

Avg. Speed 

76.155 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.713 

Best Speed 

77.623 

Best Lap by 

04 - Jonathan Goodale 

Dog Days of Summer Majors 

GR 6 63918 B-Spec FP HP STL STU T4 IT-All* 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:12:03 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

8/9/2025 15:07 

Dog Days of Summer
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions

August 9 - 10, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63918



Sunday 
 

Races 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 

14 
86 
3 

73 

Class 

FC 

F6 

FC 

F6 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 

Name 

Robert Henson 
Timothy Friest 
Kevin Kopecky 
Graham Smith 

Region 

KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 

Member # 

78884_4 
391518 
401670 
616196 

Overall BestTm 

1:29.333 
1:36.275 
1:37.894 
1:42.429 

In Session 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday  

Make-Model 

Van Diemen RF-93 

KBS mk VII 

RFR Formula Continental 

KBS mk VII 

Hometown 

Lee's Summit MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Louisburg KS 

Kansas City MO 

Printed: 8/10/2025 8:49:53 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Keith Pfautz Race Director 

Kathy Baker Chief Stewrad 

Sanction #25-M-63918 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Dog Days of Summer Majors 

GR 2 63918 FA FC FE FE2 FF FM FV FX P P2 ASR* F6*  

Sunday Race Qualifying Grid Merge 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

Dog Days of Summer
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions

August 9 - 10, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63918



Pos 

1 
2 
3 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 

86 
3 

73 

14 

Class 

F6 

FC 

F6 

FC 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 

DNS 

Name 

Timothy Friest 

Kevin Kopecky 

Graham Smith 

Robert Henson 

Laps 

21 
21 
17 

Best Tm 

1:34.211 
1:38.720 
1:42.041 

Make-Model 

KBS mk VII 

RFR Formula Continental 

KBS mk VII 

Van Diemen RF-93 

Member # 

391518 
401670 
616196 

78884_4 

Region 

KCR 
KCR 
KCR 

KCR 

Hometown 

Leavenworth KS 

Louisburg KS 

Kansas City MO 

Lee's Summit MO 

Sponsor 

Kopecky Motorsports 

David Vincent/ Teaching Salary 

HRB Sports/ Carmelitaâ€™s 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provsional Results posted at 2:10 PM.  Total Time 34:07.226. 
Official Results posted at 14:40 PM 

Printed: 8/10/2025 2:46:39 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Keith Pfautz Race Director 

Kathy Baker Chief Stewrad 

Sanction #25-M-63918 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Margin of Victory 

1:34.139 

Avg. Speed 

79.395 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.211 

Best Speed 

82.156 

Best Lap by 

86 - Timothy Friest 

Dog Days of Summer Majors 

GR 2 63918 FA FC FE FE2 FF FM FV FX P P2 ASR* F6*  

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 21 Laps) started at 13:32:11 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

8/10/2025 13:30 

Dog Days of Summer
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions

August 9 - 10, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63918



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 

95 
10 
73 
76 
41 
12 
91 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Name 

Mark Hutchins 
Michael C Cameron 
Nick Heinig 
Jason Hartwell 
Roman Perez 
James Beall 
Eric Perez 

Region 

NEB 
Colo 
NEOK 
NEB 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 

Member # 

109267_1 
403454 
699505 
469555 
747205 
738528 
747204 

Overall BestTm 

1:33.784 
1:34.227 
1:35.658 
1:42.782 
1:46.113 
1:47.156 
1:48.102 

In Session 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Make-Model 

SCCA ENT SRF3 

SCCA ENT SRF3 

SCCA ENT SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Lincoln NE 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Jenks OK 

Kansas City MO 

Elizabeth CO 

Parker CO 

Elizabeth CO 

Printed: 8/10/2025 9:55:57 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Keith Pfautz Race Director 

Kathy Baker Chief Stewrad 

Sanction #25-M-63918 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Dog Days of Summer Majors 

GR 4 63918 SM SMX SRF3 SRF* 

Sunday Race Qualifying Grid Merge 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

Dog Days of Summer
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions

August 9 - 10, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63918



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 

95 
73 
10 
76 
41 
91 
12 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Name 

Mark Hutchins 

Nick Heinig 

Michael C Cameron 

Jason Hartwell 

Roman Perez 

Eric Perez 

James Beall 

Laps 

21 
21 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 

Best Tm 

1:35.021 
1:35.395 
1:35.193 
1:44.499 
1:45.506 
1:45.964 
1:45.922 

Make-Model 

SCCA ENT SRF3 

SCCA ENT SRF3 

SCCA ENT SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

Member # 

109267_1 
699505 
403454 
469555 
747205 
747204 
738528 

Region 

NEB 
NEOK 
Colo 
NEB 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 

Hometown 

Lincoln NE 

Jenks OK 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Kansas City MO 

Elizabeth CO 

Elizabeth CO 

Parker CO 

Sponsor 

YOURCANCERCARE.COM 

Cleveland Petroleum Products/ C3 Industrial 

Flatwater Agronomy 

Go 4 It Racing 

Go 4 It Racing 

Everything VQ / RNJ Strategies / Go-4-It Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:35.021) for SRF3 by Mark Hutchins. 
Provisional Results posted at 2:55 PM.  Total time 33:42.934. 
Official Results posted at 3:25 PM 

Printed: 8/10/2025 3:24:52 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Keith Pfautz Race Director 

Kathy Baker Chief Stewrad 

Sanction #25-M-63918 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Margin of Victory 

3.468 

Avg. Speed 

80.349 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.021 

Best Speed 

81.456 

Best Lap by 

95 - Mark Hutchins 

Dog Days of Summer Majors 

GR 4 63918 SM SMX SRF3 SRF* 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 21 Laps) started at 14:15:46 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

8/10/2025 14:15 

Dog Days of Summer
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions

August 9 - 10, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63918



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

21 
25 
42 
41 
82 
5 

Class 

GT2 

GT1 

T3 

T2 

T3 

EP 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

Name 

Mark Kirby 
Robert Prilika 
Michael Pettiford 
John Argrow 
John Wilson 
Mark Weber 

Region 

KCR 
Colo 
CDR 
Colo 
KCR 
STL 

Member # 

337932 
422920 
149585 
749971 
520425 
19811 

Overall BestTm 

1:30.283 
1:35.663 
1:37.481 
1:43.035 
1:45.431 
1:48.670 

In Session 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Make-Model 

Dodge Viper 

Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Honda S2000 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Larkspur CO 

Louisville CO 

Boulder CO 

Shawnee KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Announcements 
Group 5 Drivers opted to skip qualifying due to large track clean-up. 

Printed: 8/10/2025 10:38:47 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Keith Pfautz Race Director 

Kathy Baker Chief Stewrad 

Sanction #25-M-63918 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Dog Days of Summer Majors 

GR 5 63918 AS EP GT1-2 GT3U GTX T1-3 GTA* 

Sunday Race Qualifying Grid Merge 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

Dog Days of Summer
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions

August 9 - 10, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63918



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 

25 
21 
42 
41 
82 

5 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

T3 

T2 

T3 

EP 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

DNS 

Name 

Robert Prilika 

Mark Kirby 

Michael Pettiford 

John Argrow 

John Wilson 

Mark Weber 

Laps 

21 
21 
20 
20 
19 

Best Tm 

1:32.310 
1:33.259 
1:36.223 
1:40.812 
1:43.960 

Make-Model 

Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 

Dodge Viper 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Honda S2000 

Mazda Miata 

Member # 

422920 
337932 
149585 
749971 
520425 

19811 

Region 

Colo 
KCR 
CDR 
Colo 
KCR 

STL 

Hometown 

Larkspur CO 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Louisville CO 

Boulder CO 

Shawnee KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Sponsor 

RPM 

GO4IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/Emich 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools 

Goodyear/ Red Line Oil/ Hawk Brakes/ JPM/ Mazda 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:32.310) for GT1 by Robert Prilika, (1:36.223) for T3 by Michael Pettiford. 
New Track Record (1:40.812) for T2 by John Argrow. 
Provisional Results posted at 11:35 AM.  Total Time 33:15.376. 
Official Results posted at 12:10 PM. 

Printed: 8/10/2025 12:09:05 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Keith Pfautz Race Director 

Kathy Baker Chief Stewrad 

Sanction #25-M-63918 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Margin of Victory 

19.470 

Avg. Speed 

81.458 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.310 

Best Speed 

83.848 

Best Lap by 

25 - Robert Prilika 

Dog Days of Summer Majors 

GR 5 63918 AS EP GT1-2 GT3U GTX T1-3 GTA* 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 21 Laps) started at 10:53:19 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

8/10/2025 10:50 

Dog Days of Summer
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions

August 9 - 10, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63918



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

04 
86 
53 
4 
5 

27 

Class 

FP 

HP 

HP 

T4 

FP 

HP 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 

Name 

Jonathan Goodale 
William Lamkin 
Ralf Lindow 
Michael Pettiford 
Mark Weber 
Guy Watney 

Region 

Colo 
Colo 
NEB 
CDR 
STL 
KCR 

Member # 

97968 
380424 
416957 
149585 
19811 
232601_1 

Overall BestTm 

1:38.705 
1:40.598 
1:40.636 
1:42.140 
1:44.235 
2:02.146 

In Session 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Honda CRX 

Volkswagen Golf 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota MR2 

Hometown 

Conifer CO 

Broomfield CO 

Bellevue NE 

Louisville CO 

Saint Louis MO 

Overland Park KS 

Announcements 
Group 6 Drivers opted to skip qualifying due to large track clean-up. 

Printed: 8/10/2025 10:46:53 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Keith Pfautz Race Director 

Kathy Baker Chief Stewrad 

Sanction #25-M-63918 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Dog Days of Summer Majors 

GR 6 63918 B-Spec FP HP STL STU T4 IT-All* 

Sunday Race Qualifying Grid Merge 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

Dog Days of Summer
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions

August 9 - 10, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63918



Pos 

1 
2 
3 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

04 
4 

53 
86 

5 
27 

Class 

FP 

T4 

HP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Jonathan Goodale 

Michael Pettiford 

Ralf Lindow 

William Lamkin 

Mark Weber 

Guy Watney 

Laps 

17 
14 
14 
6 

Best Tm 

1:40.011 
1:41.003 
1:42.212 
1:41.322 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Pontiac Solstice 

Volkswagen Golf 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota MR2 

Member # 

97968 
149585 
416957 
380424 

19811 
232601_1 

Region 

Colo 
CDR 
NEB 
Colo 

STL 
KCR 

Hometown 

Conifer CO 

Louisville CO 

Bellevue NE 

Broomfield CO 

Saint Louis MO 

Overland Park KS 

Sponsor 

Mazda/ Hoosier/ Summit Racing/ Hawk Brakes/ Penske/ Big R Conifer 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Emich/Hawk 

Hoosier/ Hawk/ Summit Racing 

Hoosier/Summit/Hawk/JPM 

Goodyear/ Red Line Oil/ Hawk Brakes/ JPM/ Mazda 

Anesthesia Service and Equipment 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:41.003) for T4 by Michael Pettiford. 
Race ended early due to all cars retired. 
Provisional results posted at 12:15 PM.  Total time 31:43.443. 
Official Results Posted at 12:50 PM 

Printed: 8/10/2025 12:49:38 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Keith Pfautz Race Director 

Kathy Baker Chief Stewrad 

Sanction #25-M-63918 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Margin of Victory 

3 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

69.127 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.011 

Best Speed 

77.391 

Best Lap by 

04 - Jonathan Goodale 

Dog Days of Summer Majors 

GR 6 63918 B-Spec FP HP STL STU T4 IT-All* 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 21 Laps) started at 11:36:47 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

8/10/2025 11:33 

Dog Days of Summer
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions

August 9 - 10, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63918
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